505154935 10/23/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5201702

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MINH LE	10/19/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	INTERMOLECULAR INC.	
Street Address:	3011 N. FIRST STREET	
City:	SAN JOSE	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95134	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15448739

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: jnm@nixonvan.com, ptomail@nixonvan.com

Correspondent Name: NIXON & VANDERHYE PC Address Line 1: 901 NORTH GLEBE ROAD

Address Line 2: 11TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22203

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	OOCKET NUMBER: 3691-3948	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JONATHAN A. ROBERTS	
SIGNATURE:	/Jonathan A. Roberts/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/23/2018	

Total Attachments: 3

source=3691-3948_Assignment#page1.tif source=3691-3948_Assignment#page2.tif source=3691-3948_Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT 505154935 REEL: 047816 FRAME: 0060

ASSIGNMENT FOR PATENT APPLICATION (All Rights)

WHEREAS, Guizhen ZHANG; Daniel SCHWEIGERT; Guowen DING; Daniel LEE; Cesar CLAVERO; Scott JEWHURST; Gaurav SARAF and Minh LE, all c/o INTERMOLECULAR INC., 3011 N. First Street, San Jose, CA 95134, respectively (hereinafter ASSIGNORS) have made an invention entitled COATED ARTICLE HAVING LOW-E COATING WITH IR REFLECTING LAYER(S) AND DOPED TITANIUM OXIDE DIELECTRIC LAYER(S) AND METHOD OF MAKING SAME for which a so-entitled application for Letters Patent of the United States was filed on March 3, 2017 under Serial No. 15/448,739;

WHEREAS, INTERMOLECULAR INC. (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), a Delaware corporation, having an office and place of business at 3011 N. First Street, San Jose, California, 95134, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the below listed ASSIGNORS, having sold, assigned, and transferred, hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, ASSIGNORS' entire right, title and interest in the United States of America and all foreign countries, in and to the invention as described in the aforesaid application, and to the said application and to all subsequent applications based thereon including any and all national stage applications, foreign counterpart applications, PCT applications, continuations, divisions, reissues, and substitutes of said application, and all resulting patents, together with the right of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, Inter-American Convention Relating to Patents, Designs and Industrial Models, and any other international agreements to which the United States of America adheres, and the below listed ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives.

ASSIGNORS hereby agree to execute any papers by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, deemed essential to ASSIGNEE'S full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred; and

ASSIGNORS hereby agree, upon request of ASSIGNEE, and without further remuneration, to execute any and all papers desired by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives, for the filing and granting of foreign applications and the perfecting of title thereto in ASSIGNEE.

Page 1 of 3

AGREED and executed as noted below:

AMOUNT OF THE STATE OF THE STAT	Date	Guizhen ZHANG
Witnessed by:		- Polifordinovinita padry
. Марти и стоит в также до советствення в темпера в доставлення в совется и стидент в подавления в совется в т	Date	Daniel SCHWEIGERT
Witnessed by:		MATMAND DO COMPANDA AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND
eo en en antique de la companya en	Date	Guowen DING
Witnessed by:		Ministropours a
ernem ernem var vargengelige enterengen enterengen væren særen sig i fillste vilkte side område	Date	Daniel LEE
Witnessed by:		-managam-nepth schedur.
т «В «М» бійнентичкі» — «дом задал экінен біррігі» декім ді і чейменнеренцемер ві (піду, андара	Date	Cesar CLAVERO
Witnessed by:		menomenon-adalam
anne and any more all party in more start, handle in county for many forming the polythold the enhance of their count and county.	Date	Scott JEWHURST
Witnessed by:		

	CAMPAGE TO THE PROPERTY OF THE
Date	Gaurav SARAF
Witnessed by:	
10/19/2018	hul
Mitnessed by	MintriE
111 fet m m m m m m at land a	